SIN-TECH
POWER MANAGEMENT
   LDO Regulator
DS1099/A Mar 2014
L55SVBP series            600mA Low-Noise Low Dropout Linear Regulator
 FEATURES
 Current and Thermal Limiting.
Needs only 2.2uF for Stability.

The L55SVBP comes in the popular 5-pin
SOT-23-5 packages.
ORDERING INFORMATIONYPICAL
TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT
PIN CONFIGURATION L55SVBP- XX XX
TR: TAPE & REEL
GP: Pb free SOT-23-5
TOP VIEW
1: VIN
2: GND
3: EN
4: BYPASS/ADJ
5: VOUT 3 2 1
4 5
PACKING TYPE
SVBP :SOT-23-5
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
 1.2V~3.3V
Fix Voltage LDO Regulator
OUT
IN
C1
GND
VOUTEN
VIN                        ADJ
C2VREF
R1
R2
L55SVBP
OUTIN
C3
2.2µF
C1
2.2µ F
GND
VOUT
ENBP
VIN
C2
10nF
L55SVBP
V     =0.8VREF
V      =0.8 * (  )OUT
R 1
R 2
+ 1 )
ADJ Voltage LDO Regulator
2.2µ F
2.2µ F
Part No. : L55SVBP                                                            1                                                          DS1099/A Mar 2014
Supply Voltage............................................... -0.3V to 6.0V
Output Voltage .....................................-0.3V to (VIN+0.3V)
Output Short-Circuit Duration ..................................Infinite
Junction Temperature Range.................................... +150℃
Storage Temperature Range.........................-65℃ to +150℃
Lead Temperature .................................................... +250℃
Input Supply Voltage.......................................2V to 6.0V
Operating Temperature ............................ -40℃ to +85℃
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Electrical Characteristics
TA=25 degree C, VIN=VOUT+1V, or VIN=2.5V for VOUT<1.5V unless otherwise specified
L55SVBP
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Voltage
VIN Input Voltage  2.5  5.5 V
VPORTH POR Threshold   2.1  V
VPORHYS POR hysteresis   0.4  V
IQ Quiescent Current VEN=VIN, IOUT=0mA  120 180 µA
ISHDN Shutdown Current VEN=0V  0.1 1 µA
VIN=VNOM+1VP-P,f=1kHz,ILOAD=10mA  70
PSRR Power Supply Ripple
Rejection VIN=VNOM+1VP-P,f=10kHz,ILOAD=10mA  70
dB